RESOLUTION No. 222169 (R. 79-713)
Adopted on NOV 6 1978

BE |IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated September 1, 1978,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 765001 , issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and T. B. Penick & Sons, Inc.,

for the IMPROVEMENT OF BALBOA/ECC BLOCK GRANT STREETS & ALLEYS

- CONTRACT 4, said contract having been filed in the office of
the City Clerk as Document No. 762701, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a

net increase in the contract price of $6,587.60 and an extension
of time of 25 work days extending the completion date to 145 work

days, be and the same are hereby approved.

-

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By g
anis Sammartino Gardner, Deputy
JSG:1co:823.5
10/17/78
Aud.Cert.#79234
Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

MICRGFILMED

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72) 01198



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date y 19 — By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 6.587.60 : p
Auditor and CorfiBtroller of
Dated 1918

October 3 ) The City of San Diggo, Calif.

BYW? s

Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 290 Prog./Elem. <8731 . Object _3275 . Project No.

Purpose _T.nnmas_e__c_qnu__t_amount for the Improvement of Streets & Alleys
Vendor _T.B. PENTCK & SONS'' .

CERTIFICATE NO. 79234

AC-361 [REV, 7-75) ND‘V’ G ‘\978 222169 01199



RECEIVED
giTY CLERK'S OFFICE

 gmoci2e M4
» smmasn.cqu '

¥ .
Il IRV

WoR = A



_ _ NOV 6 1978
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell % [ d [
Maureen F, O'Connor z O O O
Bill Lowery JZ] O O O
Leon L. Williams g O O O
Fred Schnaubelt A ] O d
Tom Gade z O O O
Larry Stirling A O ] |
¥R Lucy Killea O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson Z O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution' 2221_‘59 | NDV 6 1978

R O Number Adopted ..

CC-1276 (REV. 11-77)

012060



" RECEIVED
OITY CLERK'S SFFICE
078 0CT 26 P4 1: 47
 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

) -

el A
ﬁi’.ﬂtlﬁa. Rt : ;a;&;-,._,‘,ﬂ

o0~ )

oy



